Ordered That the Salary of each Clerk of the Market for the coming year be fixed at fifty dollars

On motion of Mr. Rechard

Resolved That the Collector for the coming year be allowed a per centum on the amount which may be collected by him, which per centum shall be hereafter fixed by the Council

And the Council adjourned to meet on 31st March 1843 at one oclock P.M.

Attest(David V. GulleyHervey Brown(Secretary(President Common Council

Council Chamber Indianapolis March 51. 1343

Council met present a full Council.

On motion of Mr Loudon The Council proceeded to appoint a Secretary for the Common Council -

Whereupon William L. Wingate was duly appointed Secretary of the Common Council for one year.

On motion of My Rooker The Council proceeded to appoint a Treasurer for the Common Council

Whereupon Charles B. Davis was duly appointed Treasurer of the Common Council for one year.

On Notion of Mr Loudon The Council proceeded to appoint an assessor of the town of Indianapolis

Whereupon Thomas Donnellan was duly appointed assessor of the town of Indianapolis for one year.

On Motion of Mr Réchard The Council proceeded to appoint a clerk of the Market for the East Market

Whereupon Israel Jennings vas duly appointed Olerk of the East Market in said town

On motion of Mr Loudon The Council proceeded to appoint a clerk of the Market for the West Market

Whereupon Israel Jennings was duly appointed Clerk of the Market for the West Market On motion of Mr. Black The Council proceeded to appoint a Weichmaster in the town of Indiapapolis

Whereupon John Patton was duly appointed Weighmaster of said town

On motion of Mr Loudon The Council proceeded to appoint a Supervisor of Streets & alleys in the town of Indianapolis

Whereupon Thomas M Weaver was duly appointed Supervisor of Streets and Alleys in said town.

On motion of Mr Black The Council proceeded to appoint a Town Surveyor & Engineer for the town of Indianapolis

Whereupon Luke Nunsell vas duly appointed Town Surveyor and Engineer.

On motion of Mr Rechards The Council proceeded to appoint a Sexton to the Public Brave Yard

Whereupon John Musjrove vas duly spjointed Sexton of the Public Grave Yard.

On Motion of Mr. Rechards

Resolved That the Council proceed to the choice of some fit person to act as messenger to the Fire department to serve as such for one year unless sooner removed or dismissed by a majority of the Common Council and that he be alloved the sum of fifty dollars per year payable quarterly.

Whereupon David Cox was culy appointed such messenger for the Fire department.

On motion of Mr Rechards

Resolved That S.A. Ballingall be permitted to have the use of the South Room on the Second floor of the Council Chamber, called the Engine Room on paying as rent therefor the sum of two dollars per month into the Freasury: provided however that S.A Ballingall is to give possession of said Room at any time upon being notified by the Council one month prior to the time fixed for his leaving said room.

And the Council adjourned

Attest	(Davió V Gulley
Hervey Brown	(
Secretary	(President Com Council